

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12391/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2003 in LPA No. 428/2002 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRESHWAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for disposal of special leave petition and also filing an  
application for

exemption from filing a separate special leave petition and office report )

with I.A. No.4 (Appln. for placing additional facts and grounds on record)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amboj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.4 of 2007

In this application, the Petitioner has submitted that the

Government is not considering the reduction of the punishment

2

because of the pendency of the special leave petition before thi

s

Court. The Government wants to reduce the punishment. The

Government will be free to do so without prejudice to the pendency

of the special leave petition before this Court. I.A. is dispo

sed of

accordingly.

List the special leave petition after summer vacation on a

non-miscellaneous day.

(K.K.Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

