

o
ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4394 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CHANDRESHWAR MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,early hearing and office report))

Date: 09/09/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. R. Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case though he was directed to do so within two weeks vide Order dated 3-8-2009. There is no representation for the appellant seeking further time.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

va

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar