

SECTION – XVI

MATTER FOR : 21.07.2015
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4394 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for exemption from filing O/T)

CHANDRESHWAR MISHRA

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2007.

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the above mentioned matter and all are represented through Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 31st October, 2011 filed additional affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing O/T. The application is registered as I.A. No.7 and both the documents are included in the paperbooks.

Certified that Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Bankey Bihari , Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR